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	 	Winter Skiing Area	Glacier Skiing Area
	REVISION

			Mon, 8 May - Wed, 7 Jun 23	no operation	All lifts are closed!

			(Glacier road closed until

			Wed, 7 Jun 23)
	SUMMER-SEASON

			Thu, 08 Jun - Mon, 03 Oct 23	
			08 Jun - 03 Oct 23

			SUMMER OPERATION

			Gaislachkogl Gondola I + II

			Langeggbahn

			Center Shuttle

			Giggijoch Gondola

			Hochsölden-Rotkogl Gondola (28 Jun - 17 Sep 23)

				
			30 Jun - 03 Oct 23

			SUMMER OPERATION

			Open for pedestrians


			Tiefenbach Gondola (30 Jun - 13 Aug 23)

			Schwarze Schneid Gondola

			(14 Aug - 03 Oct 23)

			
	AUTUMN-SEASON

			Fri, 29 Sep - Wed, 15 Nov 23	no operation	
			In operation from 29 Sep 23

			(number of operating lifts

			and start of operation

			depending on snow conditions)

			
	OFF-PEAK SEASON 1

			Thu, 16 Nov - Fri, 07 Dec 23)	
			Opening of the

			Winter Ski Area

			planned from 16 Nov 23*

			(*Start of operation and number of operating lifts

			depending on snow conditions)

				in operation
	WINTER-MAIN-SEASON 1

			Fri, 08 Dec - Fri, 22 Dec 23	in operation	in operation
	WINTER-TOP-SEASON 1

			Sat, 23 Dec 23 - Fri, 05 Jan 24	in operation	in operation
	WINTER-MAIN-SEASON 2

			Sat, 06 Jan - Fri, 02 Feb 24	in operation	in operation
	WINTER-TOP-SEASON 2

			Sat, 03 Feb - Fri, 01 Mar 24	in operation	in operation
	WINTER-MAIN-SEASON 3

			Sat, 02 Mar - Fr, 12 Apr 24	in operation	in operation
	OFF-PEAK SEASON 2

			Sa, 13 Apr - Sun, 21 Apr 24	in operation until Sun, 21 Apr 24	in operation
	SPRING SEASON

			Mon, 22 Apr - Wed, 01 May 24	no operation	in operation until

			Wed, 01 May 23



 


            

    


    




            

        

    







    

    
        
            

    




    
            
                Important Information
            

            
                    Operating hours and times may be subject to change at any time due to unforeseeable weather conditions. Please inform yourself ahead of time about the current lift and slope status here. 



 Lifts and pistes in operation
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                DAILY OPERATING HOURS WINTER SEASON
            

            
                    All ski lifts and gondolas are in operation from 09.00 a.m. through 04.00 p.m. except: 


	10EUB Giggijoch in operation from 8.00 am
	8EUB Gaislachkogl I in operation from 8.00 am
	3S Gaislachkogl II in operation from 8.15 am
	4SK Silberbrünnl in operation from 8.15 am
	Center Shuttle:

	Pre-winter: 8.30 am - 6.00 pm

	Winter: 8.30 am - 8.00 pm



Please pay attention to the displays at the particular lifts.


Daily operating hours


 


            

    



    
            
                AUTUMN-/GLACIER SKIING
            

            
                    During the autumn months, some mountain lifts may be in operation earlier in the morning.

Please check daily opening times on-site. 
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    We are happy to advise you!




    

    
        Ötztal Tourismus


Achweg 5


6450 Sölden




    
        Bergbahnen Sölden

Dorfstraße 115

6450 Sölden




    
        +43 57200 200




    
        +43 5254 5080




    
        Mail




    
        Mail



    



    


    

    Location & getting there
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    Accommodations




    
            
                    Accommodations in all categories, hotels, appartements, guesthouses, lodging houses, holiday homes.


✓ No booking fees

✓ 1500+ verified accommodations

✓ Safe thanks to SSL

✓ Free booking advice


   All booking advantages


Find accommodation now
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